LIZZS HERE		Lexington-Fayette Urban County200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507GovernmentLegislation Details (With Text)				
File #:	1070	0-16 Version: 1	Name:	Request Council authorization to ex Amendment to Agreement with the Transportation Cabinet to include th CNG slow-fill fueling equipment own Energy Corporation that is currently LFUCG property	Kentucky le purchase of ned by Clean	
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	9/15	5/2016	In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	10/1	3/2016	Final action:	10/13/2016		
Enactment date:	10/1	3/2016	Enactment #:	R-618-2016		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amendment to the Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, to include the purchase of a Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) slow-fill fueling equipment owned by Clean Energy Corporation. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Bluesheet memo, 2. Amendment, 3. 00549184.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 618-2016.pdf, 5. 330-2016 - CONTRACT.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
10/13/2016	1	Urban County Council	Арр	proved	Pass	
9/29/2016	1	Urban County Council	Rec	eived First Reading		

9/27/2016 1 Urban County Council Work Approved and Referred to Docket Pass Session

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amendment to the Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, to include the purchase of a Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) slow-fill fueling equipment owned by Clean Energy Corporation. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]

Authorization to execute Amendment to Agreement with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet to include the purchase of CNG slow-fill fueling equipment owned by Clean Energy Corporation that is currently installed on LFUCG property. (L1070-16) (Thurman/Hoskins-Squier)

Budgetary Implications: No

Advance Document Review:

Fully Budgeted:

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

File #: 1070-16, Version: 1

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Amendment to the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, to include the purchase of a Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) slow-fill fueling equipment owned by Clean Energy Corporation.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL